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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Depattment of Building Inspection

Qertificate of @Oreupancy

LOCATION 23 Bramhall St.

Noymsn L Gerrish, - huguch 14, 1962
2 Houlbon Sty . Date of Issue |
Thyis in fo certify thac the bding, premises, or part thereof, at the ahove location, *Muste=ewttrer;

L i T

Issued to

—changed as o use under Duilding Permit No. » has had final inspection, has been found to conforn
substantinlly to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved jor
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION :F BUILDING OR PREMISES AFIROVED OCCUPANCY

Area shown on plut plan. Olf streat parking fop
aie car, (pavsenges)

Limiting Conditions:

"This certificate supersedes
certificate issuad

Approved: . N/
/ﬂ!/ﬂw/’— &;'/mr// 4it R O‘S@f[ o

) iﬁate) Inspector Inspector of Bulld: 3

bl it Salafnlalotols

SN Al n bl tatalal, G Tr Gt G Sa 2 Zon i ORI S OO SO )

Notlcet This cortificats idontifies lawtal uso of bull(ilnz'o} prer;llses. and ought to bo mnu!emd'fg'om
owner Lo ewnes when properly changes hiands, Copy will be furnished to ownor or lesses for one doilar,

cs &7




-y

s

o

%

s
T
RN

S

.
SEREEY

o
e
5T

e

g,
Haxes

i
)

AP = 05 = 53 Brochs)l Street

June 9, 1962

Hre Norman L Gerrieh, ce tot Corporation Counsel
2 Houlton Street '

Deoar Myy Gorrduhi

Cortificate of vcoupuney for providing parking space for ong
passupor car in yard ot left hend side (se o stonds on sldewalk
facing the buddding) of dwolling ef, the sbeve named locatien is not
dosunblo under the Yoning Ordinence becsune theré Ls only about 10 feat
batueen the side wald of the tudlding and the side lot line, mo that a
car ganaob by parked at luast 5 feob Lyem the lob line as reuired

by
Sectdon MwF of the Ordinance when pariing is located eloser than 50 foob
to tho street line, as spplied to the ReS Residense Zono in shidok the
proparty 18 located,

¥ underdtana thob jau vould ke to exercise your appeal righto
concerning this diserepancy., Atcordingly we are carbiiying tho cabs te
tha Carporation Counsel, to whoss offics in Roon 208, City Hedl, you
should go to file the sppoal, ’

Very truly yours,

Mbert J, Bearn
Nrector of Building Inpection




AFFLICATION FCR CERTIFICATE OF QCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMISES

Portland, Maine _ Jure 7, 1962

Locatien ___53 Bramhall Street Zone k-6 Resldence

To the INSPECTOR (F BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine
The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of occupancy to allow the
use of the above named premises for parking motor vehicle ’

as set forth on the attached site plan (made by, owner whnse

address is _ég&%&m ) to show compliance with the Zoning
Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the property is
located; and in accordance with the following pertinent informationse

Ovner (name, address and phone number) _ Norman L. Jerrish, 2 Houlbton St., 14-2323

Lessee (name, address and phone nunmber)

Is proposed use to be accessory to & building or other use on this lef yes
If so0, what is use of building or other use Dyelling

If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum number of vehicles to be
parked—~passenger cars? L s commercial vehicles? _no N

Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and proposed
entrances to and exits from the premises for vehicles over public sidewalks
by the Traffic Engineer (Dept, of Pub. Works)?

And, if access to the premises is a*~ilable from more than one sbreet, have
you secured similar approval by the Planning Board?

Have you shown on the site plan the true location of all trees on the public street

along the frontage of the premises (hsth streets if a corner lot)?_amm
Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public street? no

If so, lave you secured on the site plan the written approval of the Direccor
of Parks and Recreation?

Signature of Owner {707»-«..., i %“l‘

/
(duly aubhorized therets)

KK I A T T )

ippenl nustained b/;f/f z- By

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANGY
dormen L Gerrish
To 2 Houiton vi.
City
COMMENCING the above proposed use of the promises would be IN VICLATION of the
Zoning Ordinance unless a Certificate of Occupsucy is first procured firom the Departe
ment of Building Inspection,

However, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and the above
application may now proceed without further authorization, but subject to the conm
ditions indicated below--nobice of readiness for final inspection to be given to
this department when the premises have been placed in compliance with the require~
mentgs-

an G Qo pankhed, asthat we eti oven,
@ pondrlee A:cb% e e
(oate)__T/2led, : —A

¢liv]e2- C.O. Lo,wd”(a-—dag;

$2:00 fee paid

TUPECTION COPY

Tete -t N é-‘-m’[ (’(,c.% ;/d‘/ “%P‘;
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DATEs June 28, 1962

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF NORMAN L. SERRISH

AT 53 Brawhall Street

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held befora the Board of Appeals,

BOARD OF AFPEALS VOTE

Frankldn.Co.Miackley Frederick B, Ne}son
Ralph L, Young
Harry M., Shwartz

Record of Hearing

No opposition,
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

MISCELLANEQUS APPEAL

yowner of property at 53 Bramhall Street

"Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby
s the Board of Appeals to permit: Froviding a parking space for one
¥d atleft hand side of dwelling at this Jocation. This permit is presently
n the side wall of the buildiwg and the
‘> that a car cannot be parked at least 5 feet from the lot line as required
5F the Ordinance when parking is located closer than 50 feet to the street
pplied to the R-6 Residence Zone in which the propdrty is locateds

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that
enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and desirable relief
may be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance,

e LM

' APPELLANT

_DECISION

After public hearing held _Jure 28, 1962 the Board of Appeals finds that enforcement
of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and desirable relief may
be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance,

It is, therefore, determinad that such permit may be issued,

BOARD OF APPEA

%//f?l/z&mk

s ot OTTY BTN e Gk g gt qas 0

4




ALBENT J, SEARS
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGYH.

CITY OF 'ORTLAND, MAINE,

Department of Building Inspection

5
3

AP = C) = 53 Brefhadt’ Strgot

June 9, 1964
M. Mongee e foppeiss /

2 Homleey Soypes v

Hr, Norsn U erit ' oo to: Corporation Counsei .
2 houltgn it

ey dleg

Dear Mr. Gerrishy °

Certificate of ocoupancy l'or providing parking gpace for ong
passonger cer in yerd at leoft hand elde (as one ntands on sidewell
facing the bullding) of dwelling g4 the, above named losation is not
igeueble under the Zoning Orditiancs because there is only abeout 10 feet
between the side wall of the building and the side lot line, so thet a
cor cnanot be parked ab least 5 feut fram the Lot line an required by
fdeotlon LieI" of the Ondinance when parking is located closor then 50 feet
to the strest line, as applied tc tie R=6 Residonce Zons in vhich the
property is located,

We understand that you would like to exercise your appoal. xights
concerniryg this disorepency, Accordingly we ars certifying the case to
the Corporation Counsel, tuv whoss office in Room 208, City Hall, you
should go to file the appeal,

Vory truly yours,

Albert J, Sears
Director of Building Inspection

B s i

g, ot GRS & sy S e T B IR e
R A A A ARG K s s e




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

June 25, 1962

Mr. and Mvs. J. L. Whipple
$$ Bramhall Street
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Whippte:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the
Council Chamber at City Hall on Thuraday, June 28, 1962,
at 4300 P.Me to hear the appesl of Norman L. Garrish
requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit
providing a parking space for one passenger car in yard
at left hand side of the dwelling at 53 Bramhall Street.

This permit is presently not issuable because there is
only about 10 feet between the sidewall of the building and
the side lot line, s0 that a car cannot he parked at least
§ fect from the lot line as required by Section 14eF of
the Ordinance when parking is located closer than 50 feet
to the street line, as applied to the R-6 Residence Zone
in which the property is located.

All persons Interested either for or against this
appcal will be heard at the above time and places

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklia G, Hinckley

Chairman




City of Pertland, Maine
Board of Appeals

—ZONING —

June 9,

T'o the Board of Appeals:

Your appellant, Batholomew Peverada , who is the owmer of
property at 53 Bremhall Street , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals of the
City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this
property, as provided by Section 17, Paragraph E of the Zoning Ordinance,

Building permit to vover constration of en addition to existing open piezza

and enclose the entire piezza with gless is not issuable under the Zoning

Ordinance because proposed addition would meke the area of the building

gomevhat more than the A0 percent of the area of the lot which is the

meximm ground area occupancy established by the ordinence, and the piazza

including proposed addition would be less than 6' from the rear property line in
# case where no less than 11' is required in the Apariment House Zone.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows :—

g An exception is necessery in this case to grant reagonable use of property
and avoid unnecessery herdship and can be granted without substantially
‘departing from the intent and purpose of th Zoning Ordinance.

- B

B

"". E 7\/ 4"«/.4. £

Appellmzt

TR I S, 4T e

%
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City of Portland, Maine
Board of Appeals

—ZONING —

Decision

Public hearing wag held on the 18th
on petition of Bartholomew Peveradn

53 Bramahll Streot
the Zoning Or

day of June +19 48,
, owner

» seeking to be permitted an exception to the
dinance- velating to this property,

of property at
regulations of

property line in a cage
is required in the Apartment House Zone,

ry In this ea
herdshi

8e $0 grant reazorable use of property and

D and can be granted without substantially departing
and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance,

It is, therefore, determined that evgeption to the Zoning Ordinance may be permitted

Bowrd of Appeals

R . R ST T T
LY o c T
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£ '-i;g”u. why om ks, f,.-,m.«—,r‘my;.;,?;‘.xtlwz-g,;,,jtg,-,v,a VLS i sppe 4 g,
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June 18, 1948

“

HEARING ON APPEAL, yypen THE  Z0NING ORDINANGE op SARTHOLOMEW PEYERAD,
AT 53 Branhayy Strest

Publie hearing on above Present fop City

appeal wag helq before

Board of Zoning Appealg nemborgs .
the BOARD op APPEALS

todny,

VoTx

Municipal Officergs.
Mr, Gstchely

Mz, Colley
Mr, Holbrook
Mr, Lake
Mr. Qole

’\Aﬂ\'\f\—\r\ﬂ\f\
vvvv&&&&&

City officinlgs.

No opposITION




Mr, John F, Fresnsyy
258 Vaughep

Jennie M, To
60 Vaughan

The Bonrg op Appesip wiyy
ULl Chgyy 62 Ci
Frj.day, June 18, 1
noon to hgyp
Ordinapeg of

Of sddition 4o . |t

]
€ ares of ¢y, 1
Tea 9CCupsney establ igha
including Proposgeq addition vould bg
£ron the

reapr Progerty 1ine in 4 cpgq vhereng
Y ig requireq,

If you wiah tg pe hearg oltiier for
&ppeal, pleage

Or ngatngt thia
bo present or be
ime ang Place,

Tépragenteq a} the dlove

Very truly Yourg,

Board o Appesi g

Babeys & Getchel)

Chalrmpy




e ﬁarﬁaolomev ?everaﬂa

3 Brashall gtreet
gortiends Maine

Pear Mr. Peverada%

» 4n the forenoos

3 Bramhell gtreets

repreaente
ort of youF pppeehe

Yeory yruly yourss

wIhRD OF APPESLS

Rabort Le gotehold

Gunlsmen

g per T
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ke McBovact
- DWQJ HEPEETOR GF BUILUINGY

On reply cefer City OF PORTLAND, MAINE

to file Department of Building Inspection

et wamenvem——y

fu BP 18/791-Andt, 1T
(53 Bramhall Streat)

June 9, 1942

#ir, Bortholomew Povereda Subject? Application for emendment ¢o
%3 Bramhall Street building permit, the amendment in=-
Portland, Maine tended to cover constructior of an
addition to existing opon piazza and
onclosing the entire plazza with
glass, and propossd zoning appeal
Dear Kr, Feverada’ rolating thereto

Building permit for the above work is not imsuable urder the Zonw
ing Urdinance booause thu proposed addition would make the urou of the
buildirg somewhat more than the 60 percent of the area ol the lot wnich
ip the maximom ground area occupancy establisned by the omiinance, and
the piazva proposea to be enclosed, ineluding the propousd addition,
would be less than 6! from the rear property line in a case whore no
less than 11' is required in the Apsriment House Zone uhere the property
48 locatod=-thin with reforence to Section 8B and G of the ordinance.

You have indicated your desire to sesk an oxception from the Deamd
of Appesls, ard tacre is enclosed, therefore, an outline of the appoal.
proceduraa

Very truly yours,

(Sgned) WARRER wenmmyrn
Inspsctor of Bulldings

Wieb/5
THoki Outline of appual procedure

Cet Bdward T. Gignoux
Aasistant Corpuweation Counael

INPULE. Y

i AN s i
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PILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK PERMIT I%UED ’
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR 0024 Sl
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine,...Jw02..25. 2948

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for 6 permit lo install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

puelling No. Stories ... 1% ....... . .ﬂqz“g
Existing

JUN 10 1948
CITY of PORTLAND

Location .53. Bramhall Stre %, ... Use of Building.
Bart ggxgrada, 5% Bremhall Street

Name and address of owner of appliance
Installer’s name and address . 8mes L. McKenna, 218 Park Avenus Telephone ..

General Description of Work
To install ....cireuleking. hotk. ater. heat.dn. phece of .warm air heat.

SRR EU

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance or source of heat .. . Cellar Type of floor beneath appliance ...
If wood, how protected?... Kind of fuel ..
Minimum distance to woog or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace "W B SO
From top of smoke pipe.....&.' From front of appliance..
Size of chimney flue o B _Other connections to same flue ....... None
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per NOUE o oo

IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burney o Labelled by underwriter's DT e Ty o] SLoc) S ——

gqgcrete

Will operator be always in attendance?... w. e Does 0il supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? . s

Type of floor beneath burnes .. .
Locaiion of oil storage
If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners ...

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of applianCeu.. . www v s Kind of fuel Type of floor beneath appliance v

1f wood, how protected?
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance
From front of appliance ... o JFrom sides and back From top of sMOKEPIPE ummrmums —

Size of chimney flue ...Other connections to same flue
1s hood to be providedummmmmmmme If so, how vented?
1f gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per BOUE ommmmsssass

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? .1.00_ (51.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heatet, etc., in same
building at same time.)

APPROVED;
_ @/f .éﬁ/ﬁ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

gee that the State and City requircments pertaining thereto are

observed? ... b

Signatuse of Installer .. Re
INSPECTION COPY




nf 148/791" ":ldtc z'.l"l
(53 Brauhall Street)

June 8, 1948

Hr. dartholomew Peverads Bubjest: Apalication fop wrendinent to
53 Bromhall Stpost builc.ag pormit, the emendment in~
Partland, Haine tesded to eovor construetion of an
addition to existing open piszea and
enclooing Lle enlive duzza with
‘glasa, and proposed zoning appual
Dear Mr, Poverada: relating theroto

Bullding permit ror tho above work is not irsuable under the fun~
ing Urdinance because the rropoged addition would make tho arga of the
bailding somowhat, more than the 59 percent of the aran of tho lot which
8 the waximu fround ares occuraney ostablished by the ordirance, and
the piazun proposed to to encinpad, ineludin : the proposed additior,,
would be lssy than &' from the roar oroorty 1he in a caen whore no
lews tamn 11' jg required n tae Amartment House Zono whore the iwropert: .
is located-—thnia with reforence to Section 98 and ¢ of {he ordinance,

You have indicated Joar deairo Lo seek an exception from Lho “eard
of Apponls, and Lhere is encluged, Lrerefore, an oubling of the appoal
procedurs,

Very Lruly yours ’

Inspoctor of Buildings

wheD/8
Enolt Quiline of appeal, prosodure

GGy Edwnrd T, Gignoux
Assistant Corporation Coungel




APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TC PERMIT PERMIT ISSUED

Amendment No JUN 24 1948

Portland, Maine, 223 &7 1248 v
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for an amendment to Permit No-&B,L'ZSl_ —__pertaining to the building or structure comprised.

in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of
Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location_83 Bramhall Screet - Within Fire Limits?__yas_Dist, No.—3 e
Owner’s name and address__lemmmmrmu_ St, Telephone.

Lessee’s name and address Telephone

Contractor’s name and address——omer Telephone-_.

Architect Plans iled - Ps N 5t s 1

Proposed use of building Dyolling _No, famities L

Increased cost of work—50a Additional fee — o8 .
Description of Proposed Work

To econstruct 2'x10'6" addition to existing gide porch and
To construct 8'x7'6" addition betwaen dwelling and side porch as per plane

To glass-in entire existing pinzza and new addition orovidiag new roof over eatire plizza.

!
Appeal sus tained..‘.'_./.%mmm

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing work involved in this work? __Ts any electrical work involved' in this work P

Height average grade to top of plate 8¢ Height average grade to highest int of roof 9!

Size, fronL_____—dcpthmb{o.bsetgrgmdsgﬂid or fitled land ?,__.ggxﬁi carth or rock?..—eariy
Magerial of foundation_ooncrete . Thickness, top——8" bottom.. 10" cellar.. 10

Material of underpinning. Height Thiciness.

Kind of roofflat~shed . Rise per foot— 31 Roof covering_gaphnlt_nﬂnﬂn;_(llaﬂﬂ_m;_m
No. of chimneys——— Material of chimneys of limng

Framing jumber—Kind._._8econd=hand and new _Dressed or full size? dressed

Corner posts—4x4 ___Sills_ 46 Girt or fedger board? Size.

Girders Size Columns under girders Size. Mas. on centerSo———

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C., Bridging in every floor and fat roof span over 8 feet,
Jolsts and rafters: 15t floor—..2X6 , 2nd , 8rd . 100f..2X6
On centers: 1st floor 161 , 2nd , 3rd , roof 14"
Maximum span 1st floor... 8! 2nd , Brd r00f..81

-~

Signature of Ownmvﬁm& — éj"‘gmo&/ .

(oé{ / -y . c::\ &
Approved: 2 f« e

Approved:

INSPECTION COPY




May 24, 198

My, Bartholoaow Peverada
53 Brauhall Street
Portland, Maine

Subjeott Permit for constragtion
of one-story addition &! v g

to dwolling al 53 Bramhal.
L

Stree
Dear Siry

The pormit for the above work is isaned berewith sub-
Jeot to tho following:

le A conerete fooling at least gn thick is reqired
for the 3" sonorety block tronch wall which is to be built
for the foandation ol the addivion, The bottom of this Fopi-

ing must be at least 4! below tho finished grade of the ground
to neot Building Ceds requiremunts,

2y Double 2xh hoaders and double studs, with the

headors resting on Lop ol the inaide studs, are requirod fop
all window and door openings,

3s  Should yeu dueide to make auy changes from the work

called for in the application, Jou should seoure an amendient

to this permit coverdre Lhe change in work bufore eoing ahead
with it, ’

Vory truly Jours,

e
R
et

S

Inspostor of Buildinge

TR

.

s
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\A) APARTVENT HOUSE ZOKE | PRRIIT ISSUED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT w Ooel
Third 91&89

Class of Building sr Type of Structure .
S Buiing o T of ¢ . PORTEAND
Portland, Maiue, ... M8Y.18) 1948

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorrranp, uariipersedes application May 5, 1548

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install thejollowing building structure equipmoent
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Muine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:

Location ...53.Bramhall SHR00% e o s e Within Fire Limits? e doe Dist. No
Owner's name and addtess ..........Bartholomew.Bovereada,..53. Aramhall. St Telephone.
Lessce's name and address e s o i s s < 3 Telephone.... e

Contractor’s name and address OEMEY. . Telephone

Architect ... . ... Specifications. o o Plans YO8 .No. of sheets ....1..
Propused use of building . ......... ... Bwelling = . . . et o s s, N SAITHES 1 Lo
Lasc use . N e soscs. NO. fRUTHETES o s e
Matesdal...£rama.. ... No. stories ....&.. . Heat.. ... .......Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same 10 . . e o o o
Estimated cost 8,200 . e e Fee$.3000 ...

General Description of New Work

To demolish second Btory of two story shed on side of building leaving first
story and to crstruct 6°x8' addition glassing in entire pinzzae
To construct new xoof over entire addition.

Permit Issued with Letter

It 4s understood that this permit does not include installation of neating epparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating conlractor. PERMIT TOQ BE ISSUED TO popinolomew Peversda

Details of New Work

Is any plumbipg involved in thiswork? . . ...... . . .. Isany electrical work involved in this work? .........

Size, front..... oo ... . depth .. e oo, stor

e
Material of foundation .co.mpe%e...hfaogks '?%ic m%rss?top .. B%....bottom...A%. . cellar ne.
Material of underpinning Height Thickness wu e

Kind of roof ... .£18%u............Rise per {00t o.i"..... ..... Roof covering .2EphALt roofing Class C Und, Lab,
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys + . OF 1IN v s e Kind of heat ... e fuel
Framing lumber—Kind..gecond=hend. and.nev.... Dressed or full size? ...4ressed v e
Corner posts ...4%4..........Sills. 4X6 . ..Girt or ledger BOArd? wommmmmns s om s+ o s S s e
Girders Size . .. Columns under gitders Size Max, on Centers .ommmmmmn
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.

Joists and rafters: fst floor, .o BX8 o M e 2 30 L o e OOF e BB

On centers: 15t floor. 18t , 2nd y 3rd

Maximum span: 1st floor. . ey S e

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot... . , to be accommodatedl.......number commercial cars to be accomuiodated.......
Wilt automobile repairing be done other than miuur repairs 1o cars habitually stored in the proposed building?....cmonn

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will there be in charge of the above work 2 person competent to
see that the Sinte and City requirements pestaining thereto are
observed? ...¥85....

Signature of owner @

INSPECTION COPY
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(A APARTMENT HUJ.':E'ZONE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure U & o B 2 - P,

Portland, Maine, WMy 8,.1948; ;

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a perntit to erxok alter repuiriinmmabizdutat] the following building struchure eqmpmen
in gecordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code cnd Zonhig Ordinance of the City of Portland, plaps aml
speiiﬁcahons, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:

Location ..2%.Bramball.Sheeek R Within Fire Limits? .....Y28........ Dist. No
Qv{ners name and address ... Bartholomew Peverada, 83 B;’,‘Bﬂudll Stq

Lessee's name and address

Contractor's name and address .. OWRBT.... . TelephonCummmmmdn |
Afchitect SPECHfiCAtIONS oo PIANS  JOBmri No of sheets .l =

Proposed wtse 0f bUilding e TRO LI B s e No. families o wdhamine i
Last use e <o s sesrs. NOs FATIHES i
Material... 5@ NO. SLOTIES o o HERE v s Sty of roof Roofing )
Other buildings on same lot .
Estimated cost $...200.0.cm Fee $»l-00

General Description of New Work
61x9°* ~E

To demolish existing 2 story freme shed/on

To construct 1 stcry sunporch 6'x12'.

&
Alyey !

i

olomaw Bevera
o Details of New Work

the name of the heating ccmlraclor. rd
T

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ...
Height average grade to fop of plate . . Height average grade to highest point of roof.... 8 S -
Size, front depth HETERE '.eL%wgra _alic or filled land?.80114 ...earthor ro«.k? earth
Material of foundation QQI\GXGW i 901(3 o Thickne: " bottom...SM.... cellar.
Matertal of underpinning ... .cummmmmemmsmmmm ThICKNILSS s smutomstamgpsomsmssmmmnner
Kind of roof flak Rise per foot ; M_usphalf:' "';opfing 01355 c
No. of chirneys ... oRE..... . Material - Kind of heat fuel
Framing lumber—XKind..see0ad=hans. .ressed
Cornet posts ...4%% .. . Sills... 458 Size '
Girders. ' SHZE e VIAK: OTL CRIEETS niuesrsn
jtuds (outside walls and casrying partitivus) < (ON} « in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor....2% ... o 200, e ooy 31 roof ..2%6

On centers: 1st floor..... LM 2nd + 3ed 100f BN

Maximum span: 1at floor......5. ,2nd o ord ey FOOF s G4
1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? helght?

'

If a Garage

It is understood that ihis permit does,siol mclﬂ nslallalmn of .tcalmg apparatus which is o be laken ont separalely by andiin. .

§

No. care now accomniodated on same lot.u.., to be accommodated...... = inber comsercial cars to be, acéommoda,ted...l...".,. ‘

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored fiuthe gsposed buxldmg? e s

Misceflanéogs

see that the State and City requirements pertaie
observed? wumyo s

. . Signature of owner @&"IZ«?{/ '
;usr;cnoufcow ;
} - i

(U= MR, SRS TR

Will work require disturbing of iy trecof  public 8trEet? e D *
e Will there be in charge of the above work @ pafisn -»mpgtent to -

o

Is any electrical work involved in thia WOLKR evenr s s i

5

z;“

e B ety B i B




File: P.35/1866-1
’,Noveml_zer 13, lazé -
Annie K. Jones,

§8 Bremhell Straat,
Portisng, Maine

Dear Hudemi~
An inspactor from this offics raports cartain: ce{xditioneam the

building which you ara reported to own st 53 Braahall Strest that require
attenvion, .

v

fam ot o eadd gt
e Loal) £ P L £% ¥ o

taa [N N f .
Taere is no sultable cizen.ui device at the hottom of the chimngw
flues There is less than £iftecn incnes eledranco betwoen the top of the wm
saokeplon and tl weadwork above the smokepipe where the pipe enters the |
vilmne The outer shell of the warm air heater is located under end iclosae
to the , air sbtringers whics are of wood. There is metal protestion on the
Btalrs but ths shell practically touches the stringers

s
e

05

SR

Under these carcumstances it is ny duty to require that you have.a
cast iron clemnout door and frema provided at the bottom of the chimney fiue;
that you have & shield of so~called "agbestos Lunmber! s ot lenst three times
the diamater o the smokepips in width, centered epproxinately halfwsy botween
ths top of the sxokeplpe and th- woodwork over it on nen~burnable hangers at
all pointa whers the top of the smokopipe ig clogop than fifteen inches to the
woodwork above ity end that you have sumething done where the ahsll of the
heater is su close 4o the woodwork so that additional clearance may be secursd
and that a ehield similar to that provided ovar the smokepipe may wo-provided
between the heater and the woodwork closs to it, all of this % be done on or
before December 10, 1935, thia direction being givan as authorieed and diracted

by Esctions 28, 28, 30 and 52 of Chaptor 35,Revised Statutes of Haine, copy
attached herato,

e

oy

sy, et i
PP AT

3,

Ry

ER

S, 4 Bk

¥

i3

B0, 5 e
(=4

iy o
TR

Iy
S v M

R

Perhapa your reaction to this will be that these conditions have
oxisted for years witho any difficulty arising, day 1 remind you thet most
of tha fireggwhiuh oceur around axokeplpes and chimneys ary caused by conditions
that have existed for yoars. Furthermore you are now having a new oil Burner
put into use, ond with all of the nany edvantages that oil offers as e fusl, it
16 a well known faot that it glvas a quicker and more intenss heat in the asmoke-

pAre and froquently gn all parts of the hoating eystem, ,
Very truly youra,

YHeh/H Unspector of Bulld/nga.

Az it
s

At
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FILL IN COMPLETELY AND 8IGN WITH INK

11) APARTMENT HOUSE 7O B, I Qf\rﬂ;«g

%F‘LICATI’)N FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWERZE QU]EMENT !

RS- S,

Portland, Maine,__Qctaober 96 192358 ‘{

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cookirig or power:equtpnféne in ?
accordance with the Latws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifitations:

Location3d Biamhall Street Use of Building_Dwelling

Name and addres. of owneshnnie k. Jones, £3 B :amhall 5t, Ward I’]
Ballard 0i1 & Equlpment Co. of Ma:.ne Telephone. 919973
e HighStreet;Portiant P

Genevzl Description of Work

Contractor’s n: me and address3

To install 01l Burnine L"uipr..en‘t. Warm Air Systen

Mo,

IF HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOXING DEVICE % (‘M‘y}?

S SERDp
Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar?_y.88 _ Tf not, which story. —Kind of Fucl%?il__iw/

AIVED

Material of supp 5 of heater or equipment (concrete floor or what kind)__ Concrete ’?60%%3} oF
8 OCC

Ah

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of boiler or casing top ov furnace,____

from top of smoke pipe— . from front of heater__ - from sides or back of heater.

Size of chinmey flue. .. ___Other connections to same flue
IF OIL BURNER

Name and *ype of burner. Ballard "s5" Labeled and approved by Underwriters' Laboratories?_¥ €5 _

Will operator be always in awendance? Type of oil feed (gravity or pressure).Pressure

Location oil storage. Basement, No. and capacity of tanks—_one 275 gallon

Wil all tanks be more than seven feet from any flame? Y€S How many tanks fireproofed?

Amount of fee enclosed?_hl.._QD..(ﬁ 00 for one heater, etc., 50, cents additional for each a itl ‘,l heate etc., i
building at same time.) * UBALL ﬂl 01 % 1Al é(, AL E Q*

Signature o, contractor_% A
INSPECTION COPY / ' WM‘&




q,He

G:.‘“‘_fdghl.i@it_m- 3§// 754
tosin 5 R0l $F.
% )’.L/[ NALD.
Duieotpernit /0 /y 7 /Ay )
L P YA Y

Notif, for inspn. 4@‘7«‘4« .

dotit, for inspn. !

Approval Tag issued, /. /ZF/S 3,
4

0il Burhier Cleck List date)

._Lind of heat

2, Tabel ~

3. _Anti-sipbon
—_—

4._Oil'storage

5. _Tank distance
—..220% Cstance |
6. Vent pipe
—ltPlpe
7. _Fill pipe
et plpe

. 8. Gauge

© 9. _Rigidity

: 10, Peed sufet-'Lr / )
12, Pipé sizes and nfiterinl
13, Aéﬁpxtvex e
14, Temp, oppressure safety

15, 1 nstrg&ion_card

‘4:\/’4@/&{: y é@m@ Qe

cedhctitel Lo Gy T 7

7

P




FiLL 1IN coMprRYRLY ARD BION WITH INK
®y Permit No, . -

\ é ) APPL, ATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

>
TATTE O

Portland, Maine, O¢Lober 29,]:92
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Me.

he undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or
power equipment in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland,
and the following specifications :

Location. 53, Bramhall Street . . Use of Building.. Regidence .

Name and address of owner. . Nrs...Annie M, Jones......_

Contractor's name and addressBa14.3.1‘.:1....Qil....&;...Equing.Il Qr3. 124 _ Telephone 132582 .
General Description of ork High St.,Portland, Me,

Toinstall . il urner

IF HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE ?f() g'q

Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar? Yes. Ifnot, which story
Material of supports of heater or equipment { concrete floor orwhatkind) ¢ onerane -
Minimum distance to wood or combugtible material, from top of boiler or casing top of furnace, . .
from top of smoke pipe. . + from front of heater from sides or back of heater

IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burnyr Utdldsy .. - Approved by Underwriters’ Laboratories? . s ..\.Q”f//.

{oratinn allstavama Roaamant: an * e s A ARE v

'

¢ . . - Vi Y v g
- . ’ :

I e A




)

. 1?4‘@{:"15'2 L £ ’ b‘*i;‘-i
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT é@ g UL
élms of Building or Type of Structure .
' Portland, Mairie,...ﬂﬂﬁﬂhn!__ﬂ_ﬂ}jb&b__

To she INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, »oirLax, 1z,
. . . . . Nos £ S 1.F \ .o . P
* condanen i s o B o b e Bt oot SAAMA R ipment i
_ any, submitted herewith and the folloving specifications: ' T
Lacation 63 _Bramhall streat Ward_ ¥ __ Within Fire Limits? . ¥88 _ Dist, No. 8 ¢
Owner's or §iEidds name and address.s;nakannin_u..u:nma . . Teléphonie e«
Confractor’s name and address, 1 Egudpa ~32% : Telephone . p:2380

rire

Axchitect’s name and address e e
Proposed use of building_Gwalling house No. families
Other buildings on same lot

Description of Preseat Building to-be Altered
Materiad . ___No, storfes——. _Heat—___________Style of roof. Roofing,

Last use i No. families s -
General Description of New Work

To Lwtall 01):Burner

RN

Y
oot

. Details of New Work
Size, front depth No, stories. Height average grade to highest point of rqé)f_._.__-

=

To be erected on solid or filled Jand?. earth ot rock?

)
i
¥
“‘.
¥
¢
>

Material of foundation -—Thickness,, top - bottom

¢

v,

Material of underpinning _Height . : Thicknesz
2"ind of roof , Roof covering

5 HTERETS

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining

.
1

Kind of heat ——. Type of fuel ___________ Distance, heater to chimney—— »

5

TR

if oil burner, name and model __U6414%p .

Capacity-and location of oil tankmwmwww%

Is gas fitting involved? : Size of service

i

P
A

- at
Yo oy

Corner posts. Sills ——Girt or ledger board? Size

S ST

Material columns under girders Size Mazx. on centers ——tas
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O,C, Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. )

Joists and rafters: 1st floor y 2nd , 8rd s, TOOE

On conters: 1st floor , 2nd , 8rd . roof

.

e TEIgAm

v
e

ek

(3
£

Maximum spans 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd o ey TOOF e cs s

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? e s height?
If 'a Garage

No, cars now accommodated on same lot . , to be accommodateéd

Total number commezeial cars to be accommodated.

e e

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?"
Miscellaneous

e gk

Pz R e T

Will above work require removal-ar disturbing of any shade tree on a-public street?...no
Plans filed as part of this application? yop_ No. sheets
Estimated cost $om e ) ' . ;
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that «  state-and City rcquiremepts pertainiﬂg’.thereto:?f
are observed .. Y08 ‘ ;

Signature of otoner.
INSPECTION COPY T




2429

@ity of Poriland.

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

T the Taspector of Buildings of the City of Portland:

undersigngd respectiully mekes application for & permit to erect enfave a building oft.eaues
wreeny (&Mﬂ'.:ﬂf@ﬁf-............street, at number. .2 . eeeeens
..................storieshigh..........

feet wide; also an addition to berieeres

feet 10NZ,. raseossassassraersse = sock wide, ond {o be used as a...

1-.00000l'll-l'llvootllot.t'l----c-t-.u.;llon- ------ .

CELLAR WALL—To be constructed of. . c.iereenis
batter t0..s...... inches o top.

UNDERPINNING——TO Beernarnrenennes , Height of underpinning from top of cellar wall to bottom of
sil\............ft.........inches t0 Be..varieranne inches in thickness.

ZXTERIOR WALLS—To be constructed of. /£ I’V’Ob If of Brick, Stone, ete. Total length of wall
fereensbasaant ft... inches, 'Thickness of 1st 3d 4th
Bth. eeessss Othoiese
to be used,
1t wood construction, sills to bev.eieens vvevesreesenasss Girders B P PR PR TR REL
PoStS. evn-enenes .Girts . Studs to be spaced
'his building will be used for the purposes of (If for apartments,

tenements, or other family uses state number of families accommodated and number on each floor,
1f for manufacturing or smercantile purposes state Lharacter of business and amount of estithated
weight to be carried by the floor.)

Number of families on floor. . ense

fFotal number of families. . ..ooeoeerenee .

Manufacturing (sta‘e chatacter)..... veeeanae

Estimated load on floors per sq. ft Meeeenenrreenneanees

Mercantile business (state character and load per sq. 1135 JANPPPP Cerreeeesens

serreanrss saaaensee vee Lesavessureans basssseraversens

1§ building is used for tenerzent house or family use and more than one family, the following provis-
fons of the Building Luws regarding dividing partitions shall be acheced to (QYuote Law re. this}.

XXEXXEN

FIRESTOPS--All tearing and center partitions will have firestops cut in tight on (':op of each partition cap
and ketween cach set of floor timbers. Where ledger boards are used there shall be firestops cut in

tight against bottora of ledger boarc.., of same size as wall studs. Also wherever the Inspector of
Buildings may consider necessary.

STAIRWAYS—No, in building, . coavcersenernrrreetss Jocation, . ....vees U to be enclosed
WitheoeeransrioesorsoWalls to be lathed with...... lathing.
ROOP—To be constructed of.. %’V‘ @b .. Rafterstobe
. inches on genters, Rgof to be covered with. e LAY,
Gutters to be made of........ g Cornices to be made of.....( ................
Bay windows to be made of.... 2 £

Dormer Windows to be made of to be covered......ocoes R veeeniene N

Chimneys, Smoke flues to be lined withe oo ereoies ....and provid-d with s 10 inch outsida collar and an
inside coflar to go to the inside of the flue. -

Estimated Cost of Building 5

'f,"}! 2
INSPECTION—The Inspector of Buildings is to be notified When building is ready forlathing ¢ nd at least
24 houyd/be i}f Q<”.\xe lathin, i, Y, } J)f
e Builder isbuf) LEG U C. Bt Addrese/, Do Pttt AT AT
The Architect is,2.. .’Nrf‘."‘ ........ verensasnens .. .Address .

e Owner is., 4% 0.5, A PRIV AT Address, . &. ﬁ'n ’J

No Dcviatit:lxa will be fiflde from the ahove application without written permission from the Tuspector af
Buildings. ”

Phe above petition was grapted the...ooeeeey reveess day of.o.
"btlllltlltl.lrllb!'ll!dll'l!llllull"ln-vtl-lll!lolohctonllun
‘..0.‘!.‘.0.‘0‘0'.'!'0!.0"‘!.'l'llilclobllll'inlc.-c'bl

l.onooi.nantuo.tunluoo.nouuosA.nu-nnnnna-.--uun.n. Iy ,.b

(Applicant to sigy here W . &




